dispense with competitive bidding and enter into a contract with Rosenbauer South Dakota LLC,
for the purchase of a 2026 Rosenbauer Commander pumper ruck tkough the Sourcewell
Cooperative Purchasing Program, for use by LFD, in an amount not to exc€ed Nine Hundred
Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($985,000.00).

SECTION 2. T\at the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Nine Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand

Dollars ($985,000.00) in the Fire Impact- District One Fund (3022).

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate fiom the
unencumbered balance in the amount of Nine Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars
($985,000.00) in expense account 3022.927056050 (Yehicles - Fire [mpact).

SECTION 4. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
necessary for the immediate preservalion of the public peace, health, safety, and welfare of the
City and for the further reason that this resolution is necessary to enable timely purchase and

[...]

directed to dispense with competitive bidding and enter into a confact with Rosenbauer South
Dakot4 LLC, for the purchase of a 2026 Rosenbauer Commander pumper truck through the
Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Program, for use by LFD, in an amount not to exceed Nine
Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($985,000.00).

SECTTON 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Nine Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand

Dollars ($985,000.00) in the Fire lmpact- District One Fund (3022).

REAUESTS ARE REAU]RED TO BE IN THE LAW DIRECTOR'S OFFICE BY NOON THE MONDAY PRIOR TO THE NErf COUNCIL
MEETING. THOSE REOUESTS RECEIVED AFTERTHE DEADLINE WILL NOT BE PROCESSED UNTIL THE NEXT MEETING.

WE NOWACCEPT EMAIL COPIESVERSUS ORIGINALS